DELIVERING CORE BUSINESS

EXCELLENCE AND INVESTING

IN THE FUTURE

UNIQA INSURANCE GROUP AG

Kurt Svoboda, CFO/CRO

Pennyhill Park, 6th December 2016

Our Challenges

2

Concentration on core business!

Capital
Economic and Regulatory SII Capital Ratio

3

2Q2016

3,013

5,016

2015

2,857

5,205

Capital Requirement Own Funds

In EUR m

ECR-ratio 182% 166%

Economic capital position

2016Q2

2,660

4,943

2015

2,632

5,123
In EUR m

SCR-ratio 195% 186%

Regulatory SII capital position

ECR SCR

Internal Model Yes, P&C business No

Sovereign Risk charge Yes (full loading) No

Volatility Adjustments Yes (static) Yes (static)

Transitionals1 No No

Matching Adjustment No No

Reconciliation SCR to ECR

ECR

3,013

Add. market

risk charge

616

P&C-PIM

262

SCR

2,660

Measures used

Required capital in EUR m

Gov. bonds:  + € 666m
ABS:   - €  50m

1 Applies to major transitionals on interest rate or technical provision UNIQA Investor Relations

Capital
Group ECR Results - Sensitivities

4

Estimated sensitivity of ECR quota

234%

216%

173%

167%

180%

172%

178%

187%

181%

171%

199%

182%

182% 135%

Usage of Transitionals

Dynamic VA

No VA

No UFR

Nat-Cat (Earth quake)

Credit spread

FX -10%

FX +10%

Equity -30%

Interest rates -100 bps

Interest rates +100 bps

Base Value

Impact on change to ECR quota

2015 2014

+17%-p +20%-p

-12%-p -16%-p

-1%-p -5%-p

+5%-p +3%-p

-4%-p -3%-p

-10%-p -14%-p

-2%-p -2%-p

-15%-p -17%-p

-10%-p -9%-p

+34%-p +38%-p

+52%-p +55%-p

 Interest rate sensitivities  reflects SII valuation approach: stress applies on liquid and non negative part of the curve only, extrapolation to UFR 4.2%

 Widening of credit spreads in relation to the respective rating category (25bp for AA and additional 25bp for each lower rating class ending at 150bp for CCC)

 Nat-Cat sensitivity assumes an earthquake with the epicentre in Austria and return period 250 years

 Sensitivity on dynamic  volatility adjustment (VA) allows for an increasing VA based on EIOPA‘s defined spread stress in the standard formula

 Transitional sensitivity based on Technical Provision transitional (Article 308d, Solvency II directive)